6th BTBA Senior Nationals 2023

Division One Men over 185 average
Total Fund
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Prize Fee
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686.00

175.00
125.00
76.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

686.00

Division Two Men under 185 average

No Entered
28

£

Prize Fee
7.00

Total Fund
£ 196.00
£ 90.00
£ 66.00
f 40.00
£ 196.00

Super Seniors
No Entered

50
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£

Prize Fee

7.00

Total Fund
£ 350.00
£ 120.00
£ 75.00
£ 60.00
£ 50.00
£ 45.00
£ 350.00

Total Fund
Men Singles
£ 1,232.00



Division Four Ladies over 170 average

No Entered Prize Fee Total Fund
15 £ 7.00 £ 105.00

1 £ 70.00

2 £ 35.00

£ 105.00

Division One Double teams over 370 aver:

No Entered Prize Fee Total Fund
48 £ 14.00 £ 672.00

1 £ 250.00

2 £ 175.00

3 £ 100.00

4 £ 75.00

5 £ 72.00

f 672.00

Division Four Ladies Double Teams over 340 a Division Five Ladies Double Teams under 3

No Entered Prize Fee Total Fund
7 £ 14.00 £ 98.00
1 £ 98.00

£ 98.00

Division Five Ladies under 170 average

No Entered Prize Fee Total Fund
13 £ 7.00 £ 91.00

1 f 60.00

£ 31.00

f 91.00

Division Two Double teams under 370 ave

No Entered Prize Fee Total Fund
17 £ 14.00 £ 238.00

1 £ 160.00

£ 78.00

£ 238.00

No Entered Prize Fee Total Fund
5 £ 14.00 £ 70.00

1 £ 70.00
£ 70.00

Super Seniors

No Entered Prize Fee Total Fund
11 f 7.00 £ 77.00
1 f 77.00
f 77.00
Super Seniors Doubles
No Entered Prize Fee Total Fund
20 f 14.00 £ 280.00
1 £ 190.00
2 f 90.00
£ 280.00
Super Seniors Doubles
No Entered Prize Fee Total Fund
2 f 14.00 £ 28.00
1 f 28.00
f 28.00

Total Fund
Ladies Singles
£ 273.00

Total Fund
Doubles
£ 1,190.00

Total Fund
Ladies Double
£ 196.00



Division One teams over 740 average Division Two teamsunder 740 average Super Seniors Teams

No Entered Prize Fee Total Fund No Entered Prize Fee Total Fund No Entered Prize Fee Total Fund
26 £ 28.00 £ 728.00 7 £ 28.00 £ 196.00 7 £ 28.00 £ 196.00
1 £ 340.00 1 f 120.00 1 f 120.00
2 £ 240.00 2 £ 76.00 2 £ 76.00
3 £ 148.00
£ 728.00 £ 196.00 £ 196.00

Division Four Ladies Teams over 680 average Division Five Ladies Teams under 68 avera; Super Seniors Teams

No Entered Prize Fee Total Fund No Entered Prize Fee Total Fund No Entered Prize Fee Total Fund
£ 28.00 £ - £ 28.00 £ - £ 28.00 £ -
3 £ 98.00 2 £ 70.00 1 £ 28.00

£ 98.00 £ 70.00 £ 28.00

Total Fund
Teams
£ 1,120.00

Total Fund
Ladies Double
£ 196.00



Division One Men over 185 average Division Two Men under 185 average Super Seniors

No Entered Prize Fee Total Fund No Entered Prize Fee Total Fund No Entered Prize Fee Total Fund
92 £ 7.00 £ 644.00 25 £ 7.00 £ 175.00 45 £ 7.00 £ 315.00
1 £ 175.00 1 £ 120.00 1 £ 120.00
2 £ 125.00 2 £ 55.00 2 £ 80.00
3 f 76.00 3 £ 65.00
4 £ 50.00 4 £ 50.00
5 £ 50.00
6 f 50.00
7 f 40.00
8 £ 40.00
9 3 38.00 Total Fund
Men All Event:
£ 644.00 £ 175.00 £ 315.00 £ 1,134.00
Division Four Ladies over 170 average Division Five Ladies under 170 average Super Seniors
No Entered Prize Fee Total Fund No Entered Prize Fee Total Fund No Entered Prize Fee Total Fund
15 f 7.00 £ 105.00 13 £ 7.00 £ 91.00 11 £ 7.00 £ 77.00
1 £ 70.00 1 £ 60.00 1 £ 77.00
2 3 35.00 2 £ 31.00 Total Fund

Ladies All Ever
£ 105.00 £ 91.00 £ 77.00 £ 273.00



6th BTBA Senior Nationals

Division One Mens Singles

Position Name
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Matt Trotter
Steven Jeeves
Alan Keddie
Colin Grose
Steve Thornton
Gary Baker

Neil Highgate
Brian Ashman
Paul Loberman
Steve D Thornton
lan Hollands
Alan Meades
Phil Patrick
Steve Giddens
Gary Christopher
Dave North
Eddie Broom
Selwyn Morgan
Chris West
Robert Bruce
Andy Gillespie
Gregg Turvey
Stephen Bose
Carl Vanderhook
Mark Loughborough
Daren Knightsbridge
Mark Secker
Steve Williams
Lee Burrows
Les Keates
Trevor Nell
Tony Imren
Andy Tapping
Steve Carnall
Andy Mercer
Stuart England
Sean Purcell

Bill Bullock

Tony Lee

lan Kennedy
Mark Cox

lan Oakley
Mark Presley

Game
-1-
232
278
266
236
239
234
204
233
209
248
245
208
228
225
266
222
234
212
240
202
202
206
223
192
179
222
205
228
223
203
182
250
196
223
191
211
234
176
245
167
237
190
209

Game
-2-
277
226
247
257
237
258
290
228
246
236
234
278
233
167
174
233
215
224
221
210
235
211
235
214
247
210
182
200
204
193
201
180
213
202
235
232
190
233
196
215
184
230
236

Game
-3-
256
235
212
224
241
214
208
234
233
202
204
194
215
278
227
210
214
225
199
245
218
235
194
245
220
212
257
215
215
246
257
205
224
207
205
187
203
216
183
241
202
203
174

Total
765
739
725
717
717
706
702
695
688
686
683
680
676
670
667
665
663
661
660
657
655
652
652
651
646
644
644
643
642
642
640
635
633
632
631
630
627
625
624
623
623
623
619



6th BTBA Senior Nationals

Division One Mens Doubles

Position Name
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G. Humphries/S. Thornton
M. Scott/A. McCully

M. Presley/C. Vanderhook
I. Oakley/T. Nell

R. Bruce/A. Keddie

C. West/K. Pilley

D. Chester/A. Mercer

A. Meades/N. Highgate
D. Coote/S. Morgan

L. Ellis/G. Lipscomb

P. Punter/M. Wills

G. Brown/S. Giddens

K. Johnson/P. Morris

S. Carnall/S. Jeeves

M. Cox/A. Tapping

A. Robson/B. Walker

M. Walrond/J. O’'Dwyer
S. Williams/S. Thornton
P. Loberman/C. Grose
G. Fraser/D. North

S. Coates/I. Hollands

P. Hewitt/G. Christopher
B. Matthews/A. Gillespie
L. Keates/G. Orton

A. Sinclair/D. Greig

T. Lee/M. Loughborough
D. Fisher/G. Baker

M. Secker/R. Beck

L. Walker/S. Johanssen

J. Campbell/D. Knightsbridge

S. Bose/C. Greaves

K. Rose/S. Rushton

S. Donowski/J. Gilbert

L. Burrows/B. Ashman

H. Grau/K. Iredale

S. Winterburn/M. Bishop
B. Ockelford/C. Dew

M. Trotter/S. Brown

G. Boden/S. England

S. Dangerfield/T. Brittain
M. Clements/A. Yeomans
K. Hodge/S. Purcell

K. Burton/B. Bullock

Game
-1-
557
436
452
396
491
416
458
420
438
450
412
418
441
474
422
447
437
360
447
421
405
373
423
408
407
452
346
411
411
389
375
328
351
375
344
351
397
366
337
393
388
351
350

Game
-2-
393
463
462
525
427
483
434
481
431
439
492
459
425
420
381
408
375
434
405
420
452
397
395
383
342
399
446
390
393
388
409
393
445
362
426
392
399
369
389
381
370
378
340

Game
-3-
462
493
477
456
456
454
453
441
472
450
416
432
440
406
484
429
457
473
408
411
394
447
393
413
445
340
398
379
361
386
376
435
357
411
377
396
337
396
395
336
345
373
386

Total
1412
1392
1391
1377
1374
1353
1345
1342
1341
1339
1320
1309
1306
1300
1287
1284
1269
1267
1260
1252
1251
1217
1211
1204
1194
1191
1190
1180
1165
1163
1160
1156
1153
1148
1147
1139
1133
1131
1121
1110
1103
1102
1076
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6th BTBA Senior Nationals

Name

England Senior Men
Salad Dodgers
Tamworth

On The Ball Pro Shop
Mrs Browns Boys
RBS Pro Shops 1

RBS Pro Shops 2
Blopinswing

The Surrey Four
Collier Row Rumblers
Acocks Green Assassins
IJK Bowling

Big Bear Bolts

Vets Harrier

RBS proshops (Scotland)
Gooners plus one
Lickey End

The G4

Vets Phantom
Barclays

Sussex
Anglian Pro Shop
Sharks

Oxford Bulls

Vets Jaguar

North South United

Name

Richmond Grill
Different Strokes
Jurassic
Tornadoes
The Fab Four
Three Plus one
TPT Make Up

Division One Mens Team

Game
-1-
875
877
868
827
756
797
844
810
861
828
856
746
913
840
724
832
759
755
749
712
763
700
661
656
732
748

Game
-2-
925
912
812
879
874
939
783
828
847
822
792
862
761
824
801
788
829
789
805
730
774
771
750
764
745
665

Division Two Mens Team

Game
-1-
749
817
757
709
788
677
673

Super Seniors Mens Team

Game
-2-
800
774
727
769
701
669
705

Game
-3-
882
834
866
834
876
764
832
809
737
769
764
804
714
698
830
711
711
754
677
783
677
714
761
750
690
739

Game
-3-
807
729
737
717
600
717
655

Total
2682
2623
2546
2540
2506
2500
2459
2447
2445
2419
2412
2412
2388
2362
2355
2331
2299
2298
2231
2225
2214
2185
2172
2170
2167
2152

Total
2356
2320
2221
2195
2089
2063
2033



6th BTBA Senior Nationals

Position Name
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Division One Mens All Events

Game
-1-

Steve Thornton 717
Steven Jeeves 739
Chris West 660
Andy Tapping 633
Colin Grose 717
Steve Williams 643
Matt Trotter 765
Alan McCully 586
Stephen Bose 652
Selwyn Morgan 661
Carl Vanderhook 651
Alan Meades 680
Geoffrey Brown 615
Robert Bruce 657
Lee Burrows 642
David Coote 596
Neil Highgate 702
Paul Loberman 688
Alan Keddie 725
Dave North 665
Gary Christopher 667
Steve Giddens 670
Les Keates 642
Kev Pilley 595
Gary Baker 706
Trevor Nell 640
Gordon Humphries 598
Lawrence Ellis 594
Steve D Thornton 686
Tony Imren 635
Mark Presley 619
lan Hollands 683
Guy Lipscomb 612
Phil Patrick 676
Brian Ashman 695
Eddie Broom 663
Andy Gillespie 655
lan Oakley 623
Steve Carnall 632
Kim Johnson 609
Sean Purcell 627
Andy Mercer 631
Jamie O’Dwyer 596

Game
-2-
720
708
728
718
601
715
641
739
662
622
740
661
719
748
596
719
681
659
626
674
671
590
627
625
661
701
692
678
552
611
651
561
661
629
552
540
602
676
592
670
578
681
673

Game
-3-
720
686
682
718
712
671
616
684
687
712
602
646
653
581
744
663
594
625
608
605
598
671
661
701
551
576
625
639
664
656
621
647
615
581
622
662
605
561
631
576
640
531
571

Total
2157
2133
2070
2069
2030
2029
2022
2009
2001
1995
1993
1987
1987
1986
1982
1978
1977
1972
1959
1944
1936
1931
1930
1921
1918
1917
1915
1911
1902
1902
1891
1891
1888
1886
1869
1865
1862
1860
1855
1855
1845
1843
1840



43
43
46
47
48
49
50
50
52
52
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
62
64
65
66
67
67
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Stuart England
Richard Beck
Barry Walker
Gregg Turvey
Tony Lee
Mark Scott
Martin Bishop
Andy Sinclair
Phil Punter
Dave Chester
Mark Secker
Trevor Birch
Paul Morris
Jeff Campbell
Mark Cox
Steve Coates
Steve Donowski

Mark Loughborough

Paul Hewitt
Bernie Matthews
Gary Orton

Mike Sykes

Mark Wills

Scott Dangerfield
Gary Fraser

Jeff Gilbert

Steve Norriss

Daren Knightsbridge

Nick Longworth
Tony Brittain
Martin Clements
Bob Ockelford
Cliff Greaves
Kenneth Iredale
Stuart Rushton
Gav Boden

Cliff Dew

Bob Strong
Maurie Phillott
Suren Johanssen
Harald Grau
Michael Walrond
Steven Utting
Dave Greig
Simon Brown
Anthony Robson
Andy Yeomans
Kevin Rose
Brian Marks

630
601
594
652
624
572
583
581
565
549
644
600
536
505
623
529
616
646
583
586
568
601
607
599
560
574
571
644
545
578
531
493
521
543
535
594
515
593
546
540
545
478
541
527
548
590
556
462
486

599
614
726
610
655
653
596
670
718
664
566
568
636
646
569
690
584
536
546
609
577
541
602
568
578
569
524
517
529
542
576
600
498
597
579
522
533
534
524
577
550
596
518
524
490
558
527
577
513

611
625
519
569
541
593
624
552
519
589
590
627
615
635
590
558
569
577
627
561
599
600
530
567
596
590
623
551
625
573
583
596
656
532
555
552
616
534
586
531
542
545
559
561
566
442
464
473
499

1840
1840
1839
1831
1820
1818
1803
1803
1802
1802
1800
1795
1787
1786
1782
1777
1769
1759
1756
1756
1744
1742
1739
1734
1734
1733
1718
1712
1699
1693
1690
1689
1675
1672
1669
1668
1664
1661
1656
1648
1637
1619
1618
1612
1604
1590
1547
1512
1498
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Name
Richard Parker

Paul Le Manquais

Bill May

Tony Harris
Jim Allen

Keith Hodge
Ralph Hughes
Darrell Fisher
Lawrence Smith
Simon Cathorne
Dave Eyre
William Lee
Martin Green
Brian Wright
Robert Yandell
Philip Long
Nick Stephens
Mike Webber
Keith Allen
Tom Flynn
Chris Smith
Gary Templer
Mike Bergquist
Chris Anderson
Keith Gretton

Name
Geoffrey Brown
Dave North
Steve Giddens
Lawrence Ellis
Tony Imren
Guy Lipscomb
Phil Patrick
Andy Gillespie
lan Oakley
Steve Carnall
Kim Johnson
Andy Mercer
Gregg Turvey

Division Two Mens All Events

Game

-1-

579
556
644
548
576
550
518
558
548
573
589
508
522
489
538
537
520
550
515
549
434
473
506
443
499

Game

-1-
615
665
670
594
635
612
676
655
623
632
609
631
652

Game
-2-
540
559
502
547
559
524
554
529
547
556
540
513
569
574
517
520
484
492
453
459
501
524
478
455
431

Game

-2-
719
674
590
678
611
661
629
602
676
592
670
681
610

Game

-3-

621
603
570
601
540
595
560
545
534
484
477
561
487
513
517
508
553
487
537
488
551
484
482
543
445

Super Seniors Mens All Events

Game

-3-
653
605
671
639
656
615
581
605
561
631
576
531
569

Total
1740
1718
1716
1696
1675
1669
1632
1632
1629
1613
1606
1582
1578
1576
1572
1565
1557
1529
1505
1496
1486
1481
1466
1441
1375

Total
1987
1944
1931
1911
1902
1888
1886
1862
1860
1855
1855
1843
1831



14 Phil Punter 565 718 519 1802

14 Dave Chester 549 664 589 1802
16 Trevor Birch 600 568 627 1795
17 Steve Donowski 616 584 569 1769
18 Paul Hewitt 583 546 627 1756
19 lan Kennedy 623 519 613 1755
20 Mike Sykes 601 541 600 1742
21 Jeff Gilbert 574 569 590 1733
22 Steve Norriss 571 524 623 1718
22 Paul Le Manquais 556 559 603 1718
24 Ken Burton 507 548 662 1717
25 Bill May 644 502 570 1716
26 Tony Harris 548 547 601 1696
27 Martin Clements 531 576 583 1690
28 Chris Harris 551 594 541 1686
29 Bill Bullock 625 528 528 1681
30 Jim Allen 576 559 540 1675
31 Kenneth Iredale 543 597 532 1672
32 lan Taylor 574 550 546 1670
33 Keith Hodge 550 524 595 1669
34 John Lawless 521 532 609 1662
35 Maurie Phillott 546 524 586 1656
36 Lawrence Smith 548 547 534 1629
37 Dave Eyre 589 540 a77 1606
38 Brian Wright 489 574 513 1576
39 Robert Yandell 538 517 517 1572
40 Nick Stephens 520 484 553 1557
41 Andy Yeomans 556 527 464 1547
42 Mike Webber 550 492 487 1529
43 Keith Allen 515 453 537 1505
44 Tom Flynn 549 459 488 1496
45 Mike Bergquist 506 478 482 1466

Division Four Ladies All Events

Game Game Game
Position Name -1- -2- -3- Total
1 1 Lynne Walker 621 588 634 0 1843
2 2 Gaye McCully 633 656 534 0 1823
3 3 Carole Orange 647 550 559 0 1756
4 4 Marsha Dalley 544 562 601 0 1707
5 5 Catherine Wills 550 628 524 0 1702
6 6 Kimberley Oakley 545 614 513 0 1672
7 7 Teresa McCarthy 507 549 577 0 1633
8 8 Julia Claxton 538 548 534 0 1620
9 9 Diane Johnson 540 516 557 0 1613
10 10 Angie Brown 483 530 570 0 1583
11 11 Sandra Simmonds 506 557 512 0 1575



12
13
14
15

Position
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12 Carol Brock
13 Anna Yang
14 Lynn Squibb
15 Jan Hodge

502
476
508
475

530
466
486
471

517
564
506
487

Division Five Ladies All Events

Name

Sue Morden
Julie Johanssen
Sally-Ann Webb
Sandra Boswell
Linda Pray
Hilary Cooke
Carol Ailes

Val Hopcraft
Debbie Law
Sue Portsmouth
Louise Gillespie
Liz Eyre

Sheila Staines

Game
-1-
526
540
524
487
498
559
571
504
472
456
466
508
489

Game
-2-
511
489
487
512
539
502
460
483
500
494
482
384
391

Game

-3-
532
524
538
533
486
450
446
468
483
481
469
472
483

Super Seniors Ladies All Events

Name

Carole Orange
Julia Claxton
Diane Johnson
Angie Brown
Sandra Simmonds
Sue Morden
Sandra Boswell
Linda Pray
Hilary Cooke
Debbie Law
Jan Hodge

Game
-1-
647
538
540
483
506
526
487
498
559
472
475

Game
-2-
550
548
516
530
557
511
512
539
502
500
471

Game
-3-
559
534
557
570
512
532
533
486
450
483
487

o O O o

1549
1506
1500
1433

Total
1569
1553
1549
1532
1523
1511
1477
1455
1455
1431
1417
1364
1363

Total
1756
1620
1613
1583
1575
1569
1532
1523
1511
1455
1433



Position
1
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Position
1
2
3

Position
1
2

Position
1

Name

IJK Bowling
Richmond Grill
Barclays
Jurassic

Sharks

Vets Jaguar
Spitfires

Name

Super Senior Ladies
Gorgeous Girls
England Senior Ladies

Name
Dolly Mixtures
SiSSlers

Name
Super Senior Ladies

Game
-1-
746
749
712
757
661
732
656

Division Four Ladies Team

Game
-1-
775
642
673

Game
-2-
862
800
730
727
750
745
654

Game
-2-
738
713
697

Division Five Ladies Team

Game
-1-
673
645

Super Seniors Ladies Team

Game
-1-
775

Game
-2-
730
651

Game
_2-
738

Game
-3-
804
807
783
737
761
690
721

Game

685
736
688

Game

697
686

Game
-3-
685

Total
2412
2356
2225
2221
2172
2167
2031

Total
2198
2091
2058

Total
2100
1982

Total
2198



44
45
46
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48

Position
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G. Turvey/T. Flynn
S. Utting/T. McCarthy
E. Broom/B. Marks
I. Kennedy/J. Lawless
D. Law/N. Longworth

Division Two Mens Doubles

Name

P. Patrick/L. Smith

P. Le Manquais/T. Birch
S. Cathorne/R. Hughes
M. Green/B. Strong

M. Phillott/J. Allen

M. Bergquist/C. Harris
M. Ashley/K. Ashtari

D. Eyre/S. Norriss

T. Harris/B. May

P. Long/W. Lee

M. Webber/M. Sykes
B. Wright/K. Allen

V. Hopcraft/R. Parker
N. Stephens/C. Smith
R. Yandell/C. Anderson
K. Gretton/G. Templer
M. Payne/R. Ellicott

Super Seniors Mens Doubles

Name

D. Chester/A. Mercer
L. Ellis/G. Lipscomb

G. Brown/S. Giddens

P. Patrick/L. Smith

I. Taylor/T. Imren

S. Donowski/J. Gilbert
P. Le Manquais/T. Birch
M. Clements/A. Yeomans
M. Phillott/J. Allen

K. Burton/B. Bullock

M. Bergquist/C. Harris
G. Turvey/T. Flynn

D. Eyre/S. Norriss

I. Kennedy/J. Lawless
T. Harris/B. May

378
301
419
375
364

Game

-1-
393
413
360
378
346
346
361
335
367
341
361
337
354
334
370
357
304

Game

-1-
458
450
418
393
372
351
413
388
346
350
346
378
335
375
367

319
412
318
341
306

Game

22-
426
339
409
398
361
389
384
366
352
317
366
332
358
304
291
314
309

Game

22-
434
439
459
426
397
445
339
370
361
340
389
319
366
341
352

372
354
316
335
359

Game

-3-
357
375
341
327
376
337
327
363
330
375
306
358
311
347
311
284
337

Game

-3-
453
450
432
357
392
357
375
345
376
386
337
372
363
335
330

1069
1067
1053
1051
1029

Total
1176
1127
1110
1103
1083
1072
1072
1064
1049
1033
1033
1027
1023
985
972
955
950

Total
1345
1339
1309
1176
1161
1153
1127
1103
1083
1076
1072
1069
1064
1051
1049



16
17
18
19
20

Position
1
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Position
1
2

D. Smith/G. Wrathall 316 404 317 1037

M. Webber/M. Sykes 361 366 306 1033
B. Wright/K. Allen 337 332 358 1027
N. Stephens/C. Smith 334 304 347 985
G. Waghorn/R. Lay 294 302 296 892

Division Four Ladies Doubles

Game Game Game
Name -1- -2- -3- Total
G. McCully/K. Oakley 418 453 399 1270
C. Wills/J. Hodge 358 360 381 1099
C. Orange/A. Brown 329 365 386 1080
S. Simmonds/D. Johnson 347 362 364 1073
C. Ailes/M. Dalley 280 415 327 1022
A.Yang/J. Claxton 359 345 310 1014
S. Webb/L. Squibb 303 334 336 973

Division Five Ladies Doubles

Game Game Game
Name -1- -2- -3- Total
S. Morden/S. Portsmouth 364 305 336 1005
L. Gillespie/S. Boswell 346 332 316 994
H. Cooke/J. Johanssen 319 364 308 991
L. Pray/S. Staines 316 295 319 930
L. Eyre/C. Brock 339 271 304 914

Super Seniors Ladies Doubles

Game Game Game
Name -1- -2- -3- Total
C. Orange/A. Brown 329 365 386 1080

S. Simmonds/D. Johnson 347 362 364 1073



44
45
46
47
48
49
49
51
52
53
54
54
56
57
57
57
60
61
62
62
64
64
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
78
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
90
92
93

Steve Donowski
Geoffrey Brown
Guy Lipscomb
Kim Johnson
Mark Wills

Mike Sykes
Richard Beck
Trevor Birch
Scott Dangerfield
Gordon Humpbhries
David Coote
Jamie O’Dwyer
Kev Pilley

Gav Boden
Lawrence Ellis
Barry Walker
Bob Strong
Anthony Robson
Bernie Matthews
Alan McCully
Paul Hewitt
Martin Bishop
Andy Sinclair
Tony Brittain
Jeff Gilbert
Mark Scott
Steve Norriss
Gary Orton

Phil Punter

Gary Fraser
Andy Yeomans
Dave Chester
Simon Brown
Maurie Phillott
Harald Grau
Nick Longworth
Steve Winterburn
Kenneth Iredale
Steven Utting
Suren Johanssen
Paul Morris
Stuart Rushton
Khashi Ashtari
Martin Clements
Steve Coates
Dave Greig

John Lawless
Cliff Greaves
Cliff Dew

Ken Burton

219
189
222
254
172
168
185
188
200
214
190
213
160
169
213
225
209
164
196
209
193
199
174
232
173
220
222
182
178
201
202
172
178
181
220
184
159
183
206
192
190
183
183
168
178
204
191
178
196
170

220
179
209
180
190
238
158
215
176
192
193
201
237
198
194
167
171
199
202
193
188
193
205
168
199
171
177
162
184
186
166
182
217
182
169
181
193
190
170
191
161
195
167
159
190
181
183
179
173
169

177
247
181
175
245
195
258
197
223
192
213
182
198
227
187
202
213
227
188
184
202
191
202
178
202
181
172
224
203
173
188
195
153
183
156
180
192
170
165
157
185
157
183
204
161
142
147
164
146
168

616
615
612
609
607
601
601
600
599
598
596
596
595
594
594
594
593
590
586
586
583
583
581
578
574
572
571
568
565
560
556
549
548
546
545
545
544
543
541
540
536
535
533
531
529
527
521
521
515
507



94
95
96
97
98
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1
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Position
1

2
3
4

Jeff Campbell
Bob Ockelford
Brian Marks
Michael Walrond
Kevin Rose

183
203
158
184
159

129
168
147
161
157

193
122
181
133
146

Division Two Mens Singles

Name

Bill May

Dave Eyre
Richard Parker
Jim Allen

Simon Cathorne
Darrell Fisher
Paul Le Manquais
Mike Webber
Keith Hodge
Tom Flynn
Tony Harris
Lawrence Smith
Rob Ellicott
Robert Yandell
Philip Long
Martin Green
Nick Stephens
Ralph Hughes
Keith Allen
Matthew Ashley
William Lee
Mike Bergquist
Keith Gretton
Brian Wright
Martin Payne
Gary Templer
Chris Anderson
Chris Smith

Game

-1-
215
191
196
210
223
166
192
192
169
209
174
168
214
169
168
174
170
167
199
158
146
127
149
161
148
144
161
136

Game

22-
237
193
200
206
174
213
199
158
166
165
169
178
161
177
163
158
173
161
160
182
207
203
181
177
172
161
136
183

Game

-3-
192
205
183
160
176
179
165
200
215
175
205
202
169
192
206
190
177
190
156
172
155
176
169
151
161
168
146
115

Super Seniors Mens Singles

Name

Phil Patrick
Steve Giddens
Dave North
Andy Gillespie

Game

-1-
228
225
222
202

Game

22-
233
167
233
235

Game

-3-
215
278
210
218

505
493
486
478
462

Total
644
589
579
576
573
558
556
550
550
549
548
548
544
538
537
522
520
518
515
512
508
506
499
489
481
473
443
434

Total
676
670
665
655



Gregg Turvey
Bill May

Tony Imren
Steve Carnall
Andy Mercer
Bill Bullock

lan Kennedy
lan Oakley
Steve Donowski
Geoffrey Brown
Guy Lipscomb
Kim Johnson
Mike Sykes
Trevor Birch
Lawrence Ellis
Dave Eyre

Gary Waghorn
Paul Hewitt

Jim Allen

Jeff Gilbert

lan Taylor
Steve Norriss
Phil Punter
Raymond Lay
Gerry Wrathall
Paul Le Manquais
Andy Yeomans
Chris Harris
Mike Webber
Keith Hodge
Tom Flynn
Dave Chester
Lawrence Smith
Tony Harris
Maurie Phillott
Kenneth Iredale
Robert Yandell
Martin Clements
David Smith
John Lawless
Nick Stephens
Keith Allen

Ken Burton
Mike Bergquist
Brian Wright
Chris Smith

206
215
250
223
191
176
167
190
219
189
222
254
168
188
213
191
162
193
210
173
212
222
178
203
175
192
202
181
192
169
209
172
168
174
181
183
169
168
180
191
170
199
170
127
161
136

211
237
180
202
235
233
215
230
220
179
209
180
238
215
194
193
214
188
206
199
135
177
184
167
180
199
166
170
158
166
165
182
178
169
182
190
177
159
139
183
173
160
169
203
177
183

235
192
205
207
205
216
241
203
177
247
181
175
195
197
187
205
213
202
160
202
227
172
203
191
203
165
188
200
200
215
175
195
202
205
183
170
192
204
212
147
177
156
168
176
151
115

Division Four Ladies Singles

652
644
635
632
631
625
623
623
616
615
612
609
601
600
594
589
589
583
576
574
574
571
565
561
558
556
556
551
550
550
549
549
548
548
546
543
538
531
531
521
520
515
507
506
489
434



Position
1
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Position
1

Uk, WN

Name

Carole Orange
Gaye McCully
Lynne Walker
Catherine Wills
Kimberley Oakley
Marsha Dalley
Diane Johnson
Julia Claxton
Lynn Squibb
Teresa McCarthy
Sandra Simmonds
Carol Brock
Angie Brown
Anna Yang

Jan Hodge

Game
-1-
223
245
202
191
185
186
172
189
148
166
178
177
166
160
146

Game
-2-
223
241
225
162
155
156
208
166
178
173
160
152
167
147
169

Game
-3-
201
147
194
197
205
202
160
183
182
168
168
173
150
169
160

Division Five Ladies Singles

Name

Carol Ailes
Hilary Cooke
Julie Johanssen
Sue Morden
Sally-Ann Webb
Liz Eyre

Val Hopcraft
Linda Pray
Sheila Staines
Sandra Boswell
Debbie Law
Louise Gillespie
Sue Portsmouth

Game
-1-
161
225
146
191
177
175
181
181
151
147
127
134
145

Game
-2-
169
158
201
144
165
163
159
167
169
194
185
147
151

Game
-3-
241
176
193
191
182
170
164
150
169
146
160
185
160

Super Seniors Ladies Singles

Name

Carole Orange
Hilary Cooke
Diane Johnson
Julia Claxton

Sue Morden
Sandra Simmonds

Game

-1-
223
225
172
189
191
178

Game

22-
223
158
208
166
144
160

Game

-3-
201
176
160
183
191
168

Total
647
633
621
550
545
544
540
538
508
507
506
502
483
476
475

Total
571
559
540
526
524
508
504
498
489
487
472
466
456

Total
647
559
540
538
526
506



(0]

10
11

Linda Pray
Sandra Boswell
Angie Brown
Jan Hodge
Debbie Law

181
147
166
146
127

167
194
167
169
185

150
146
150
160
160

498
487
483
475
472



